

22

CS DJ ADJ 960/17

MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

14.09.2022

Present: Sh. R.P. Pratap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Vaid, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Witnesses Brij Mohan and Madan Lal in person.

Affidavit of defendant's witnesses has been filed and the same is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that rest of the witnesses are official witnesses. Let the official witnesses be also summoned on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has requested for an adjournment on the ground that main Counsel has viral fever and is unable to appear today in the Court. In the interest of justice, request for adjournment is granted.

Let the matter come up for examination of DW-1 and DW-2 and other official witnesses on **30.11.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.09.2022 (A)