

17

CS DJ ADJ 960/17

MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

30.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sundaram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Vaid, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant/DW-1.

None have appeared on behalf of the Sub-Registrar, Kapashera despite service. DW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged. None have appeared on behalf of the Sub-Registrar, Kapashera. Let proclamation be issued to the Sub-Registrar, Kapashera in terms of Order XVI R 10 (2) of CPC as to why appropriate action should not be taken as per law. DW-2 Sh. Brij Mohan has been discharged unexamined.

Put up for RDE on **25.02.2023**. **Defendants are directed to take all necessary steps for examining the witnesses on the next date of hearing.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
30.11.2022 (A)