

17

CS DJ ADJ 960/17

MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

19.04.2024

Present: Son of Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Manish Vaid, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Ld. Counsels are directed to appear before this Court for clarifications on the next date of hearing qua the pleadings of the previous suit and the applicability of *res subjudice* / *res judicata*, as the case may be.

Ld. Counsels are also directed to assist the Court along with judgments in support of their contentions.

Put up for clarifications on **02.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.04.2024 (A)