

20

CS DJ ADJ 960/17

MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sunderam, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Manish K. Vaid and Sh. Bhushan Kalia,
Ld. Counsels for Defendant.

Clarifications given in terms of previous order. A judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Canara Bank Vs. N.G. Subbaraya Setty AIR 2018 Supreme Court 3395*** has been filed on behalf of the Defendant. Same is taken on record.

Put up for judgment on **18.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.05.2024 (A)