

24

CS DJ ADJ 960/17

MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Puneet Bhatnagar, Sh. Sujit Sinha and Sh. Jayant Anupam, Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Vaid and Sh. Vinod Kumar Bhargava, Ld. Counsels for Defendant.

Further arguments heard on behalf of the parties. Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has sought time to file relevant judgments, if any.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **23.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
24.07.2024 (A)