

25 CS DJ ADJ 960/17
MURLI MANOHAR Vs. MADAN LAL

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sundram, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Vaid and Sh. Atul Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel
for Defendants no.1 to 5 alongwith Defendants no.1 and 2 in
person.

Additional written submissions have been filed by the
defendant. Copy has been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to go through the same and
then he wants to deal with the decision in Tripta Kaushik Vs. Sub
Registrar VI-A & Anr, 2020 LawSuit(Del) 382 and the other decisions
relied upon by the counsel for defendants.

List for conclusion of arguments by the plaintiff on
18.07.2026 at 12.30 PM.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.05.2026